manufacturing of the bulk material handling systems 

and equipment for core sector industries such as 

power, ports, steel, mining and cement for projects 

undertaken on Turnkey basis.  

As on date, the Company, being the Promoter 

Company, holds 34.11% equity shareholding in TRF, 

25,00,00,000 (Twenty-five crore) Non-Convertible 

Redeemable Preference Shares (‘NCRPS’) of face 

value ₹10/- each and 1,20,00,000 (One crore twenty 

lakh) - 11.25% Optionally Convertible Redeemable 

Preference Shares (‘OCRPS’) of face value ₹10/- each, 

aggregating to 100% of the total preference share 

capital. 

The revenue of TRF for previous 3 financial years is as 

follows: 

FY2020-21: ₹113.95 crore

[...]

If yes, nature of interest and details 

thereof and whether the same is 

done at “arm’s length” 

TRF is a listed associate company of Tata Steel 

Limited. 

The Company, being the Promoter Company,  as on 

date, holds 34.11% equity shareholding in TRF and 

25,00,00,000 (Twenty five crore) NCRPS of face value 

₹10/- each and 1,20,00,000 (One crore twenty lakh) – 

11.25% OCRPS of face value ₹10/- each aggregating 

to 100% of the total preference share capital.  

The allotment is in compliance with applicable laws. 

3.  
Industry to which the entity being 

acquired belongs 
Manufacturing of material handling equipment

[...]

for other general corporate purposes 

5.  

Brief details of any governmental or 

regulatory approvals required for the 

acquisition 

NA 

6.  
Indicative time period for completion 

of the acquisition 

On May 13, 2022, Tata Steel Limited has acquired 

1,30,00,000 (One crore thirty lakh) - 11.25% OCRPS of 

face value of ₹10/- each for an aggregate value of ₹13 

crore (OCRPS-Series 2).   

7.  

Nature of consideration - whether 

cash consideration or share swap 

and details of the same 

Cash 

8.  
Cost of acquisition or the price at 

which the shares are acquired 

1,30,00,000 (One crore thirty lakh) - 11.25% OCRPS of 

face value ₹10/- each aggregating to ₹13 crore 

(Rupees Thirteen crore), has been allotted to Tata 

Steel Limited on private placement basis.   

9.  

Percentage of shareholding / control 

acquired and / or number of shares

[...]

At present, Tata Steel Limited holds 37,53,275 equity 

shares of face value of ₹10/- each aggregating to 

34.11% of the equity share capital of TRF, 

25,00,00,000 (Twenty five crore) Non-Convertible 

Redeemable Preference Shares of face value ₹10/- 

each and 1,20,00,000 (One crore twenty lakh) - 11.25% 

Optionally Convertible Redeemable Preference Shares 

(Series-1) of face value ₹10/- each, aggregating to 

100% of the total preference share capital.  

With the above-mentioned acquisition, Tata Steel 

Limited will hold 2,50,00,000 (Two crore fifty lakh) 

11.25% OCRPS representing 100% of the preference 

share capital of TRF.  

The voting rights of Tata Steel Limited as a preference 

shareholder of TRF will be as per the provisions of the 

Companies Act, 2013 read with the Articles of 

Association of TRF.